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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021

Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details
Entity Name|Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District
Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position? Yes
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment
toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Elected
Position
Enter'Y' Department
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Y Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District
Scotts Valley Fire District

Classification
Engineer

Paid Call Firefighter
Paid Call Firefighter
Temporary Firefighter
Engineer
Administrative Specialist
Engineer

Board Director
Captain

Engineer

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Engineer

Captain

Board Director

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Battalion Chief

Paid Call Firefighters
Administrative Specialist
Battalion Chief

Paid Call Firefighter
Firefighter

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Board Director
Board Director
Engineer

Captain

Board Director

Paid Call Firefighter
Temporary Firefighter
Engineer

Captain

Engineer

Paid Call Firefighter
Firefighter

Paid Call Firefighter
Engineer

Engineer

Battalion Chief
Captain

Battalion Chief
Captain

Paid Call Firefighter
Admin Captain

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

3589
3589

3508
3508

3593
3593

3595
3595

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Annual
Salary
Minimum

97,356
500
1,500
0
97,356
55,848
97,356
500
97,356
97,356
500
97,356
97,356
127,209
500
500
97,356
127,209
500
55,848
158,221
500
88,784
0
97,356
500
500
97,356
127,209
500
1,500
0
97,356
127,209
97,356
500
88,784
0
88,284
88,284
127,209
127,209
158,221
97,356
500
132,300

Annual
Salary

Maximum

115,652
6,500
11,500
0
115,652
65,878
115,652
4,500
137,592
115,652
6,500
115,652
115,652
137,592
4,500
6,500
115,652
167,868
6,500
65,878
167,868
6,500
99,189
0
115,652
4,500
4,500
115,652
137,592
4,500
11,500
0
115,652
137,592
115,652
6,500
99,189
0
115,652
115,652
167,868
137,592
167,868
137,592
6,500
143,096

'Save As' Filename 2021-12074410900.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual Lump Sum

Regular Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay
107,724 18,291 0 11,993
1,614 0 0 0
3,044 864 0 0
0 0 0 0
99,676 24,530 0 16,775
31,860 0 1,392 1,950
115,652 2,286 0 18,310
1,600 0 0 0
124,986 53,001 0 8,940
115,652 42,698 0 21,011
2,036 0 0 0
115,652 35,446 0 12,129
113,593 44,300 6,000 12,129
137,592 52,547 0 6,183
2,000 0 0 0
3,168 0 0 0
95,641 19,128 0 15,618
154,254 88,774 2,608 18,247
1,217 0 0 0
63,723 0 1,077 4,200
167,868 87,282 9,878 15,526
3,599 0 0 0
43,865 1,182 0 0
0 0 0 0
98,226 36,149 0 11,719
2,500 0 0 0
1,400 0 0 0
111,842 24,765 0 12,077
137,592 69,027 0 11,883
1,600 0 0 0
3,873 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
97,646 17,834 0 11,690
137,592 36,968 3,612 11,883
107,319 22,351 0 11,983
1,194 0 0 0
55,891 19,409 0 7,887
0 0 0 0
93,587 37,591 0 11,605
93,587 25,016 0 11,605
154,254 52,701 6,520 14,716
137,592 50,499 0 11,883
31,342 2,274 36,064 2,125
124,986 53,701 0 13,578
2,296 0 0 0
143,096 1,803 0 2,781

| Applicable
Defined Benefit

Pension
Formula
2.7%@57

0

0

0
2.7%@57
2%@55
2.7%57

0
3%@55
2.7%@57

0
3%@55
2.7%@55
3%@55

0

0
2.7%@55
3%@55

0
2% @62
3%@55

0

0

0
2.7%@57

0

0
2.7%@57
3%@55

0

0

0
2.7@55
3%@55
2.7%@55

0
2.7%@55

0
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
3%@55
3%@55
3%@55
3%@55

0
3%@55

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Michelle Mayfield
Phone Number 831-438-0211

E-mail Address mmayfield @scottsvalleyfire.com

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer

Plan:
Employer's
Share

17,866
0

0

0
17,588
4,077
18,817
0
32,363
20,240
0
30,650
18,917
34,540
0

0
16,607
41,480
0
5,967
43,974
0
2,002
0
16,702
0

0
18,635
36,186
0

0

0
16,344
34,865
17,852
0
9,519
0
16,137
15,880
40,197
35,875
9,066
33,116
0
33,884
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Deferred

/Defined

Contribution

Plan

Defined Benefit Compensation
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Health,
Dental,
Vision
30,154
0
0
0
27,217
0
19,512
0
27,217
11,533
0
27,217
30,154
30,154
0
0
30,154
27,127
0
11,505
30,063

30,154
11,533
0

0

0
7,987
14,815
16,072
0
6,081
0
1,159
27,127
12,052
14,815
8,049
23,002
0
30,154
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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021
Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name |Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District
Human Resources Web Page www.scottsvalleyfire.com
Yes (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name Michelle Mayfield
Phone Number 831-438-0211

Employees Hold more than One Position? 'Save As' Filename 2021-12074410900.xIsx E-mail Address| mmayfield @scottsvalleyfire.com

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column. D occocooco Employer Contribution: - - - - - - - - - - o
- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - | Retirement Deferred
Applicable Plan: Defined Benefit Compensation

Elected Multiple Annual Annual Defined Benefit  Employees' Plan: /Defined Health,

Position Positions Salary Salary Annual Lump Sum Pension Share Paid by Employer's Contribution Dental,

Line # Enter'Y' Department Classification Footnote = Minimum Maximum  Regular Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay Formula Employer Share Plan Vision
47. Scotts Valley Fire District Paid Call Firefighter 500 6,500 3,217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48. Scotts Valley Fire District Firefighter 88,284 92,689 88,792 30,145 0 11,477  2.7%@57 0 15,396 0 20,743
49. Scotts Valley Fire District Administrative Manager 70,820 83,539 80,807 0 3,450 0 2%@55 0 10,073 0 14,759
50. Scotts Valley Fire District Fire Chief 193,041 202,812 197,066 0 0 11,375 3%@55 0 45,470 0 30,063
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