

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021

Preparer Contact Information

[Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details](#)

Entity Name	Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District		
Human Resources Web Page	www.scottsvalleyfire.com		
Employees Hold more than One Position?	Yes	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	'Save As' Filename 2021-12074410900.xlsx
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?	No	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	

Preparer Name	Michelle Mayfield
Phone Number	831-438-0211
E-mail Address	mmayfield@scottsvalleyfire.com

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

----- Employer Contribution: -----

Line #	Elected Position Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Multiple Positions Footnote	Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum	-- Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2) --				Applicable Defined Benefit Pension Formula	Retirement Plan: Employees' Share Paid by Employer	Deferred Compensation /Defined Contribution Plan	Health, Dental, Vision	
							Annual Regular Pay	Annual Overtime Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay					
1.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	107,724	18,291	0	11,993	2.7%@57	0	17,866	0	30,154
2.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	1,614	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter	3589	1,500	11,500	3,044	864	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Temporary Firefighter	3589	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	99,676	24,530	0	16,775	2.7%@57	0	17,588	0	27,217
6.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Administrative Specialist		55,848	65,878	31,860	0	1,392	1,950	2%@55	0	4,077	0	0
7.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	115,652	2,286	0	18,310	2.7%57	0	18,817	0	19,512
8.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	1,600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		97,356	137,592	124,986	53,001	0	8,940	3%@55	0	32,363	0	27,217
10.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	115,652	42,698	0	21,011	2.7%@57	0	20,240	0	11,533
11.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	2,036	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	115,652	35,446	0	12,129	3%@55	0	30,650	0	27,217
13.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	113,593	44,300	6,000	12,129	2.7%@55	0	18,917	0	30,154
14.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,209	137,592	137,592	52,547	0	6,183	3%@55	0	34,540	0	30,154
15.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	2,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	3,168	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	95,641	19,128	0	15,618	2.7%@55	0	16,607	0	30,154
18.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		127,209	167,868	154,254	88,774	2,608	18,247	3%@55	0	41,480	0	27,127
19.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighters		500	6,500	1,217	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Administrative Specialist		55,848	65,878	63,723	0	1,077	4,200	2%@62	0	5,967	0	11,505
21.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		158,221	167,868	167,868	87,282	9,878	15,526	3%@55	0	43,974	0	30,063
22.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	3,599	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter	3508	88,784	99,189	43,865	1,182	0	0	0	0	2,002	0	0
24.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter	3508	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	98,226	36,149	0	11,719	2.7%@57	0	16,702	0	26,635
26.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	2,500	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
27.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	1,400	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
28.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	111,842	24,765	0	12,077	2.7%@57	0	18,635	0	30,154
29.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,209	137,592	137,592	69,027	0	11,883	3%@55	0	36,186	0	11,533
30.	Y	Scotts Valley Fire District	Board Director		500	4,500	1,600	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter	3593	1,500	11,500	3,873	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Temporary Firefighter	3593	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	97,646	17,834	0	11,690	2.7@55	0	16,344	0	7,987
34.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,209	137,592	137,592	36,968	3,612	11,883	3%@55	0	34,865	0	14,815
35.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		97,356	115,652	107,319	22,351	0	11,983	2.7%@55	0	17,852	0	16,072
36.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	1,194	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
37.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter	3595	88,784	99,189	55,891	19,409	0	7,887	2.7%@55	0	9,519	0	6,081
38.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter	3595	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
39.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		88,284	115,652	93,587	37,591	0	11,605	2.7%@55	0	16,137	0	1,159
40.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Engineer		88,284	115,652	93,587	25,016	0	11,605	2.7%@55	0	15,880	0	27,127
41.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		127,209	167,868	154,254	52,701	6,520	14,716	3%@55	0	40,197	0	12,052
42.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		127,209	137,592	137,592	50,499	0	11,883	3%@55	0	35,875	0	14,815
43.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Battalion Chief		158,221	167,868	31,342	2,274	36,064	2,125	3%@55	0	9,066	0	8,049
44.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Captain		97,356	137,592	124,986	53,701	0	13,578	3%@55	0	33,116	0	23,002
45.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	2,296	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
46.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Admin Captain		132,300	143,096	143,096	1,803	0	2,781	3%@55	0	33,884	0	30,154

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2021

Preparer Contact Information

[Refer to the 2021 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details](#)

Entity Name	Santa Cruz - Scotts Valley Fire Protection District		
Human Resources Web Page	www.scottsvalleyfire.com		
Employees Hold more than One Position?	Yes	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	'Save As' Filename 2021-12074410900.xlsx
Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?	No	(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')	

Preparer Name	Michelle Mayfield
Phone Number	831-438-0211
E-mail Address	mmayfield@scottsvalleyfire.com

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

-- Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): --

Line #	Elected Position Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Multiple Positions Footnote	Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum	Annual Regular Pay	Annual Overtime Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay	Applicable Defined Benefit Pension Formula	Employer Contribution			Health, Dental, Vision
												Retirement Plan: Employees' Share Paid by Employer	Defined Benefit Plan: Employer's Share	Deferred Compensation /Defined Contribution Plan	
47.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Paid Call Firefighter		500	6,500	3,217	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
48.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Firefighter		88,284	92,689	88,792	30,145	0	11,477	2.7%@57	0	15,396	0	20,743
49.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Administrative Manager		70,820	83,539	80,807	0	3,450	0	2%@55	0	10,073	0	14,759
50.		Scotts Valley Fire District	Fire Chief		193,041	202,812	197,066	0	0	11,375	3%@55	0	45,470	0	30,063